From Date: 06.12.2018
Prof. Dr.K. Muthuraj., MD, DM (Neuro).,
HOD of Neurology,

SRM Medical College Hospital and Research centre,
Kattankulathur - 603 203.

To
The Dean(Medical),
SRM Medical College Hospital and Research centre,
Kattankulathur - 603 203.

Respected Sir,

Sub: DM (Neurology) Post Graduates Teaching Schedule -reg.

Herewith [ am submitting the DM (Neurology) Post Graduates Teaching

Programme for the month of December -2018.

Thanking You Sir,

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr.K.Muthuraj)
Prof & HOD
Department of Neurology



SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

DEPARMENT OF NEUROLOGY
TEACHING PROGAMME FOR DM (Neurology) POST GRADUATES
MONTH OF DECEMBER - 2018

S.NO PROGRAMME DAY TIME
1 | Theory Classes Every Monday, Tuesday, 2.00 to 4.00 pm
Friday
2 | Neuro Physiology Classes Il & IV Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm
3 | Ward Rounds Every Monday to Saturday 8.00to 10.00 am
4 | Journal Club Every Wednesday 12.00 to 1.00 pm
5 | Interdepartmental Meeting | & 11 Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm
6 Seminars / Symposium Every Tuesday 12.00 to 1.30 pm
7 Long Case Presentation Every Saturday 10.00 to 1.00 pm
S.N DATE DAY TOPICS PRESENTER FACULTY
O
1 |01.12.2018 | Saturday Long case Presentation Dr.Kevin Abraham Dr.K.Muthuraj
Chacko
2 |03.12.2018 | Monday Neonatal neuro examination Dr.R.Kalpana
3 | 04.12.2018 | Tuesday Premie - neuro scoring for Dr.S.Robert
preterms Wilson
4 | 05.12.2018 | Wednesday | Journal Club Dr.Kevin Abraham Dr.K.Muthuraj
Chacko
5 |06.12.2018 | Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting Dr.R.Kalpana
6 | 07.12.2018 | Friday Primitive reflexes Dr.S.Robert
Wilson
7 | 08.12.2018 | Saturday Long case Presentation Dr..K.Hemanth Kumar | Dr.R.Kalpnan
8 |10.12.2018 | Monday Motor examination in Dr.S.Robert
infants Wilson
9 |11.12.2018 | Tuesday Congenital myopathy Dr.R.Kalpnan
10 | 12.12.2018 | Wednesday | Journal Club Dr.K.Hemanth Kumar | Dr.K.Muthuraj
11 | 13.12.2018 | Thursday Neuro Physiology Class Dr.S.Robert
Wilson
12 | 14.12.2018 | Friday SMA type 1 Dr.R.Kalpana
13 | 15.12.2018 | Saturday Long case Presentation Dr.Kevin Chacko Dr.S.Robert
Wilson
14 | 17.12.2018 | Monday Congenital hemiplegia Dr.K.Muthuraj
15 | 18.12.2018 | Tuesday Neonatal stroke Dr.R.Kalpana




16 | 19.12.2018 | Wednesday | Journal Club Dr.Kevin Abraham | Dr.S.Robert
Chacko Wilson
17 | 20.12.2018 | Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting Dr.S.Robert
Wilson
18 | 21.12.2018 | Friday Advances in management of Dr.K.Muthuraj
HIE
19 | 22.12.2018 | Saturday Long case Presentation Dr.K.Hemanthkumar Dr.R.Kalpan
20 | 24.12.2018 | Monday Brachial plexus - Birth Dr.S.Robert
Trauma related Wilson
21 | 26.12.2018 | Wednesday | Journal Club Dr.K.Hemanthkumar Dr.K.Muthuraj
22 | 27.12.2018 | Thursday Neuro Physiology Class Dr.R.Kalpana
23 | 28.12.2018 | Friday Diastematomyelia Dr.S.Robert
Wilson
24 |29.12.2018 | Saturday Long Case Presentation Dr.Kevin Abraham | Dr.K.Muthuraj
Chacko
25. | 31.12.2018 | Monday Tethered cord syndrome
SEMINARS / SYMPOSIUM
S.NO DATE TOPICS PRESENTER FACULTY
1 04.12.2018 | Congenital muscular dystrophy Dr.K.Hemanth Kumar All faculty
2 11.12.2018 | Neonatal myasthenia Dr.Kevin Abraham All faculty
Chacko
3 18.12.2018 | Infantile botulism Dr.K.Hemanth Kumar All faculty
INTERDEPARTMENTAL MEETING
S.NO DATE DEPARTMENT TOPICS
06.12.2018 | Neuro Radiology ICH - Scores
20.12.2018 | Neuro Psychiatric Rett syndrome

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr.K.Muthuraj)
Professor & HOD
Department of Neurology







